Gullwing_GL18_LED 05/24 page 1 of 7
Gardco Gullwing LED luminaires combine LED performance excellence and
advanced Gardco LED thermal management technology with the distinct
Gullwing style to provide outdoor area lighting that is both energy efficient
and aesthetically pleasing.
Ordering guide Example: GL18-APD-4-80LA-4853-NW-120-BRP-LF
Prefix Controls Mounting
Optical
System6 Wattage LED Color Voltage Finish Options
GL18
18" Gullwing LED
Luminaire
-
Gullwing Standard Luminaire
DIM
0-10V Dimming
APD 1
Automatic Profile Dimming
MRI 1
Motion Response at 50% Low
(luminaire mounted sensor)
APD-MRI 1
APD with Motion Response
Override
(luminaire mounted sensor)
FAWS 3  Field Adjustable
Wattage Selector
--
Arm Mount
(Standard,
for square
pole)
W
Wall Mount,
Recessed
J-Box
(must order
as separate
line item)
WS
Wall Mount,
Surface
Conduit
(must order
as separate
line item)
2
Type 2
2-90
Type 2@90°
2-270
Type 2@270°
3
Type 3
3-90
Type 3@90°
3-270
Type 3@270°
4
Type 4
4-90
Type 4@90°
4-270
Type 4@270°
5
Type 5
50LA-4835
48 LEDs, 350mA
80LA-4853
48 LEDs, 530mA
105LA-4870
48 LEDs, 700mA
160LA-481A
48 LEDs, 1A
180LA-6490
64 LEDs, 900mA

18"
45.72 cm
Ordering guide
Prefix Controls Optical System6 Wattage LED Color Voltage Finish Options
GL18-RK
18" Gullwing LED
Retrofit Kit
DIM
with 0-10v Dimming
APD 1
with Automatic
Profile Dimming
2
Type 2
2-90
Type 2@90°
2-270
Type 2@270°
3
Type 3
3-90
Type 3@90°
3-270
Type 3@270°
4
Type 4
4-90
Type 4@90°
4-270
Type 4@270°
5
Type 5
50LA-4835
48 LEDs, 350mA
80LA-4853
48 LEDs, 530mA
105LA-4870
48 LEDs, 700mA
160LA-481A
48 LEDs, 1A
180LA-6490
64 LEDs, 900mA
210LA-641A
64 LEDs, 1A
200LA-9670
96 LEDs, 700mA
230LA-9680
96 LEDs, 800mA
265LA-9690
96 LEDs, 900 mA
310LA-961A
96 LEDs, 1A
NW
Neutral White 4000K,
70  min. CRI
CW
Cool White 5000K,
70  min. CRI
WW
Warm White 3000K,
70  min. CRI
120
208

GL18-RK LED Retrofit Kit
LED Wattage and Lumen Value - 3000K
Ordering Code LED QTY
System
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts Color Temp.
Type 2 Type 3
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating Lumen Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating
GL18-x-50LA-4835-WW 48 350 50 3000K 6638 133 B2-U0-G1 6106 122 B1-U0-G2
GL18-x-80LA-4853-WW 48 530 80 3000K 9570 120 B2-U0-G1 8802 110 B2-U0-G2
GL18-x-105LA-4870-WW 48 700 105 3000K 12139 116 B3-U0-G2 11171 106 B2-U0-G2
GL18-x-160LA-481A-WW 48 1050 160 3000K 16471 103 B3-U0-G2 15142 94 B2-U0-G3
GL18-x-180LA-6490-WW 64 900 180 3000K 19022 106 B3-U0-G2 17846 99 B3-U0-G3
GL18-x-210LA-641A-WW 64 1050 208 3000K 21349 102 B3-U0-G2 20016 96 B3-U0-G3
GL18-x-200LA-9670-WW 96 700 200 3000K 23713 119 B3-U0-G2 21704 109 B3-U0-G3
GL18-x-230LA-9680-WW 96 800 230 3000K 26191 114 B3-U0-G2 23986 104 B3-U0-G4
GL18-x-265LA-9690-WW 96 900 265 3000K 28669 108 B4-U0-G3 26246 99 B3-U0-G4
GL18-x-310LA-961A-WW 96 1050 309 3000K 31366 101 B4-U0-G3 28705 93 B3-U0-G4
Ordering Code LED QTY
System
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts Color Temp.
Type 4 Type 5
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating Lumen Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating
GL18-x-50LA-4835-WW 48 350 50 3000K 6300 126 B1-U0-G2 6628 133 B3-U0-G1
GL18-x-80LA-4853-WW 48 530 80 3000K 9083 114 B2-U0-G2 9555 119 B3-U0-G2
GL18-x-105LA-4870-WW 48 700 105 3000K 11521 110 B2-U0-G2 12121 115 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-160LA-481A-WW 48 1050 160 3000K 15633 98 B2-U0-G3 16446 103 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-180LA-6490-WW 64 900 180 3000K 17943 100 B3-U0-G3 19213 107 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-210LA-641A-WW 64 1050 208 3000K 20139 97 B3-U0-G4 21564 104 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-200LA-9670-WW 96 700 200 3000K 22136 111 B3-U0-G4 23847 119 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-230LA-9680-WW 96 800 230 3000K 24449 106 B3-U0-G4 26339 115 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-265LA-9690-WW 96 900 265 3000K 26762 101 B3-U0-G4 28830 109 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-310LA-961A-WW 96 1050 309 3000K 29280 95 B3-U0-G4 31543 102 B5-U0-G3
Ordering Code LED QTY
System
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts Color Temp.
Type 2 Type 3
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating Lumen Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating
GL18-x-50LA-4835-NW 48 350 50 4000K 7376 148 B2-U0-G1 6784 136 B1-U0-G2
GL18-x-80LA-4853-NW 48 530 80 4000K 10,633 133 B2-U0-G2 9780 122 B2-U0-G2
GL18-x-105LA-4870-NW 48 700 105 4000K 13,488 128 B3-U0-G2 12412 118 B2-U0-G2
GL18-x-160LA-481A-NW 48 1050 160 4000K 18,302 114 B3-U0-G2 16824 105 B3-U0-G3
GL18-x-180LA-6490-NW 64 900 180 4000K 21,135 117 B3-U0-G2 19829 110 B3-U0-G3
GL18-x-210LA-641A-NW 64 1050 208 4000K 23,721 114 B3-U0-G2 22240 107 B3-U0-G4
GL18-x-200LA-9670-NW 96 700 200 4000K 26,347 132 B3-U0-G2 24115 121 B3-U0-G4
GL18-x-230LA-9680-NW 96 800 230 4000K 29,101 127 B4-U0-G3 26651 116 B3-U0-G4
GL18-x-265LA-9690-NW 96 900 265 4000K 31,854 120 B4-U0-G3 29162 110 B3-U0-G4
GL18-x-310LA-961A-NW 96 1050 309 4000K 34,851 113 B4-U0-G3 31894 103 B3-U0-G4
Gullwing_GL18_LED 05/24 page 4 of 7
GL18 Gullwing LED area luminaire, large
Site and Area
LED Wattage and Lumen Value - 4000K (continued)
Ordering Code LED QTY
System
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts Color Temp.
Type 4 Type 5
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating Lumen Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating
GL18-x-50LA-4835-NW 48 350 50 4000K 7000 140 B1-U0-G2 7364 147 B3-U0-G1
GL18-x-80LA-4853-NW 48 530 80 4000K 10092 126 B2-U0-G2 10617 133 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-105LA-4870-NW 48 700 105 4000K 12802 122 B2-U0-G2 13467 128 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-160LA-481A-NW 48 1050 160 4000K 17370 108 B3-U0-G3 18273 114 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-180LA-6490-NW 64 900 180 4000K 19937 111 B3-U0-G3 21348 119 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-210LA-641A-NW 64 1050 208 4000K 22376 107 B3-U0-G4 23960 115 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-200LA-9670-NW 96 700 200 4000K 24595 123 B3-U0-G4 26496 132 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-230LA-9680-NW 96 800 230 4000K 27165 118 B3-U0-G4 29265 127 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-265LA-9690-NW 96 900 265 4000K 29735 112 B3-U0-G4 32034 121 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-310LA-961A-NW 96 1050 309 4000K 32533 105 B3-U0-G4 35048 113 B5-U0-G4
Ordering Code LED QTY
System
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts Color Temp.
Type 2 Type 3
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating Lumen Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating
GL18-x-50LA-4835-CW 48 350 50 5000K 6638 133 B2-U0-G1 6106 122 B1-U0-G2
GL18-x-80LA-4853-CW 48 530 80 5000K 9570 120 B2-U0-G1 8802 110 B2-U0-G2
GL18-x-105LA-4870-CW 48 700 105 5000K 12139 116 B3-U0-G2 11171 106 B2-U0-G2
GL18-x-160LA-481A-CW 48 1050 160 5000K 16471 103 B3-U0-G2 15142 94 B2-U0-G3
GL18-x-180LA-6490-CW 64 900 180 5000K 19022 106 B3-U0-G2 17846 99 B3-U0-G3
GL18-x-210LA-641A-CW 64 1050 208 5000K 21349 102 B3-U0-G2 20016 96 B3-U0-G3
GL18-x-200LA-9670-CW 96 700 200 5000K 23713 119 B3-U0-G2 21704 109 B3-U0-G3
GL18-x-230LA-9680-CW 96 800 230 5000K 26191 114 B3-U0-G2 23986 104 B3-U0-G4
GL18-x-265LA-9690-CW 96 900 265 5000K 28669 108 B4-U0-G3 26246 99 B3-U0-G4
GL18-x-310LA-961A-CW 96 1050 309 5000K 31366 101 B4-U0-G3 28705 93 B3-U0-G4
Ordering Code LED QTY
System
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts Color Temp.
Type 4 Type 5
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating Lumen Output
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
BUG
Rating
GL18-x-50LA-4835-CW 48 350 50 5000K 6300 126 B1-U0-G2 6628 133 B3-U0-G1
GL18-x-80LA-4853-CW 48 530 80 5000K 9083 114 B2-U0-G2 9555 119 B3-U0-G2
GL18-x-105LA-4870-CW 48 700 105 5000K 11521 110 B2-U0-G2 12121 115 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-160LA-481A-CW 48 1050 160 5000K 15633 98 B2-U0-G3 16446 103 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-180LA-6490-CW 64 900 180 5000K 17943 100 B3-U0-G3 19213 107 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-210LA-641A-CW 64 1050 208 5000K 20139 97 B3-U0-G4 21564 104 B4-U0-G2
GL18-x-200LA-9670-CW 96 700 200 5000K 22136 111 B3-U0-G4 23847 119 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-230LA-9680-CW 96 800 230 5000K 24449 106 B3-U0-G4 26339 115 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-265LA-9690-CW 96 900 265 5000K 26762 101 B3-U0-G4 28830 109 B5-U0-G3
GL18-x-310LA-961A-CW 96 1050 309 5000K 29280 95 B3-U0-G4 31543 102 B5-U0-G3